
Contract Award Notice 
 

Project Name: Local Roads Improvement Project 
Country: Republic of Moldova 

Project Number: P150357 
 
Bid/Contract Reference No:  

Works Contract LRIP/W5/04:  
L390 Pirlita-Nisporeni road (km 0+000 – km 10+900) 
 

Contract Description:  
Total length of the road section under Contract 4 is 10.90 km out of which 8.7 km of which 
are outside localities and 2.2 km through localities. There are two patterns of existing road 
pavement: one of crushed stone and the other of asphalt concrete. The main prevailing 
defects are: transverse and longitudinal cracks, rutting, blocks of cracks and alligator 
cracks, undulations, raveling and damaged edges. 
There are 8 existing culverts on this road section, that should be repaired and 5 new 
culverts should be build. There is also 1 existing bridge which shall be repaired. 
Traffic safety shall be improved through construction of intersections, installation of road 
signs, metallic parapets, marker posts and road marking. 
 

Duration of Contract: 18 months 
 
Evaluation Currency: MDL 
 
Date of Award of Contract: August 03, 2020 
 
Number of Bids received: 

1. SRL Rutador (Republic of Moldova) 
2. NTF Inșaat Ticaret Limited Șirketi (Turkey) 

 
Evaluated Bidder: 
 

1. Name: SRL Rutador  
Address: Florilor street, 32/1, Chisinau, Republic of Moldova 
Bid price at bid opening:  84.184.919,25 MDL 
Corrected Bid Price excluding Provisional Sums: 74.677.071,23 MDL 
Corrected Total Bill Price including Provisional Sums: 84.184.919,25 MDL  
 

Bidders who did not pass the preliminary examination: 
1. NTF Inșaat Ticaret Limited Șirketi (Turkey) - non-compliance with the requirements of 

the Amendment No.4 to the Bidding Documents, Art.1 and Bidding Documents, Part 1, 
Bidding Procedures, ITB 20.1: Format and Signing of the Bid. 
 

Awarded Bidder: 
Name: SRL Rutador 
Address:  Florilor street, 32/1, Chisinau, Republic of Moldova 
Bid price at bid opening: 84.184.919,25 MDL 



Corrected Bid Price excluding Provisional Sums: 74.677.071,23 MDL  
Contract Price (in evaluation currency): 84.184.919,25 MDL 

 
Award decision: 

Following a detailed evaluation process, the Bidder SRL Rutador (Republic of 
Moldova) has been found to have submitted the lowest evaluated responsive bid and is 
deemed to have demonstrated that it has the capacity necessary to duly commence and 
progress the Works. 
 


	Contract Award Notice

